SPD Module
Surge Protective Device Module
S
P
D
S
P
D

Features
Applications
Part Numbering System
Agency Approvals
● Telecom Equipment
● AC / DC Power Supply
● Uninterruptable Power Supply (UPS)
● Embedded Power Supply
Agency Standards No.
IEC / EN 61643-11 On-going
Environment RoHS & REACH Compliant
Schematics
Product Category
Design Sequence
Nominal discharge current
20: 20 kA, 30: 30 kA
Other Options
SM    20     M  230  L  3 06   - 001
Quantity of Protection Mode
3: Three Protection Modes
Nominal System Voltage
230: 230 V
Circuit Characteristic
L: With MOV
System connection type
06: Three-phase system,
AC 3+0
11
12
P4
P2 P3 P1
P5
Alpha Therm GmbH
Gewerbering 7
68723 Plankstadt
Tel: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 0   Fax: -10
E-Mail: sales@alpha-therm.de
Web: www.alpha-therm.com
- 1 von 6 -
α Therm
SPD Module
Surge Protective Device Module
S
P
D
S
P
D
SM20(30)M230L306
Glossary
Item Description
Up
Voltage Protection Level
Maximum voltage to be expected at the SPD terminals due to an impulse stress with defined voltage steepness
and an impulse stress with a discharge current with given amplitude and wave shape.
— (IEC 61643-11)
8/20 μs
8/20 Current Impulse
Current impulse with a nominal virtual front time of 8 µs and a nominal time to half-value of 20 µs.
— (IEC 61643-11)
1.2/50 μs
1.2/50 Voltage Impulse
Voltage impulse with a nominal virtual front time of 1,2 µs and a nominal time to half-value of 50 µs.
— (IEC 61643-11)
Uc
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
Maximum r.m.s. voltage, which may be continuously applied to the SPD's mode of protection.
— (IEC 61643-11)
In
Nominal Discharge Current
Crest value of the current through the SPD having a current waveshape of 8/20 µs.
— (IEC 61643-11)
Imax